Translation

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the Japanese original shall prevail.



June 26, 2024

Company: Roland Corporation

Representative: Gordon Raison, CEO & Representative Director

(Securities Code: 7944; TSE Prime)

Contact: Yuichi Hakamata, CFO and Executive Officer

(Tel. +81-53-523-0230)

Notice of Receipt of Dividend from Consolidated Subsidiary

Roland Corporation (the "Company") will receive a dividend from a consolidated subsidiary, MI Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd., based on the resolution on dividends of surplus at the Annual General Meeting held today. This event falls under the requirements to submit an extraordinary report according to the provisions of Article24-5, Paragraph 4 of the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act and Article19, Paragraph 2, Item12 of the Cabinet Office Order on Disclosure of Corporate Affairs; the Company announces the details thereof as follows.

1. Detail of Dividend

(1) Dividend amount : MYR 184 million (*)

(2) Resolution date : June 26, 2024

(3) Dividend-paying subsidiary : MI Services Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.

(*) JPY 6,261 million based on an exchange rate of JPY 33.95 to MYR 1

2. Impact on financial results

The above dividend income will be recorded as non-operating income in the Company's non-consolidated financial statements for the December 31, 2024 fiscal year. However, as this dividend is received from the consolidated subsidiary, it will not impact the financial results on a consolidated basis for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2024.